Building, Mundra Port, Mundra, Kutch, Gujarat-370421 within 30 

(Thirty) days from the receipt of this notice, as to why: 

(i) Goods as mentioned in Annexure-X at Para 17 to this SCN imported 
vide Bills of Entry having total assessable value of Rs. 1,75,64,629/- (Rupees 
One Crore Seventy Five Lakh Sixty Four Thousand six Hundred and Twenty 
Nine only) should not be liable to confiscation as per the provisions of Section 
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(ii) The declared Classification i.e. 59119990 and description of good "Felt 
Woven Coated Fabric" in SEZ Bill of Entry No.1015306 dt. 27.10.2022 (SEZ